502670190 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOODMAN LABS, INC.	02/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOPRO, INC.
Street Address:	3000 CLEARVIEW WAY, BLDG. E
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13436540
Application Number:	29414593
Application Number:	29431861
Application Number:	29434196
Application Number:	29434200
Application Number:	29434644
Application Number:	29434203
Application Number:	29437952
Application Number:	29465284
Application Number:	13113950
Application Number:	12755372
Application Number:	13558188
Application Number:	13666807
Application Number:	13486707
Application Number:	13652370
	PATENT

502670190 REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0510

Application Number:	13558194
Application Number:	13558273
Application Number:	13558279
Application Number:	29423575
Application Number:	29432151
Application Number:	13772306
Application Number:	13610483
Application Number:	13610753
Application Number:	13831124
Application Number:	13652362
Application Number:	29437109
Application Number:	13829377
Application Number:	29451523
Application Number:	13940221
Application Number:	13949160
Application Number:	13998332
Application Number:	14054640
Application Number:	29461140
Application Number:	61856606
Application Number:	29461141
Application Number:	61860168
Application Number:	14053511
Application Number:	61865599
Application Number:	61885412
Application Number:	61869029
Application Number:	61884891
Application Number:	14148536
Application Number:	61893805
Application Number:	14072319
Application Number:	61919594
Application Number:	29475324
Application Number:	29478257
Application Number:	29478255
Application Number:	29478258
Application Number:	29478259
r	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0511

	14108240
Application Number:	29476824
Application Number:	14132554
Application Number:	14149502
PCT Number:	US2013051548
PCT Number:	US2012063304
PCT Number:	US2013062061
PCT Number:	US2013050389
PCT Number:	US2013064884
Patent Number:	D657811
Patent Number:	D687112
Patent Number:	D697570
Patent Number:	D698851
Patent Number:	D698790
Patent Number:	D698791
Patent Number:	D657808
Patent Number:	D646313
Patent Number:	D644679
Patent Number:	D674429
Patent Number:	D674428
Patent Number:	D677748
Patent Number:	D689537
Patent Number:	D692472
Patent Number:	D691608
Patent Number:	D691609
Patent Number:	D682778
Patent Number:	D688726
Patent Number:	7273321
Patent Number:	7458736
Patent Number:	8079501
Patent Number:	8150248
Patent Number:	8345969
Patent Number:	8638392
Patent Number:	8538143
Patent Number:	8644629
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0512

	8325270
Patent Number:	6955484
Patent Number:	8199251
Patent Number:	8014656
Patent Number:	8606073
Patent Number:	8014597
Application Number:	13954794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200 **Phone**: 6503357607

Email: dchevalier@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RAJIV P. PATEL

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23769-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJIV P. PATEL
Signature:	/Rajiv P. Patel/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=GoPro_Name_Change#page1.tif source=GoPro_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0513 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WOODMAN LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOODMAN LABS, INC." TO "GOPRO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 02-05-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1113127

PATENT REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0514

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4989358 8100

140137077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:54 PM 02/05/2014 FILED 03:45 PM 02/05/2014 SRV 140137077 - 4989358 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WOODMAN LABS, INC.

Woodman Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is GoPro, Inc. (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of February, 2014 and the foregoing acts stated herein are true and correct.

WOODMAN LABS, INC.

By: /s/ Nicholas D. Woodman

Name: Nicholas D. Woodman

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 032167 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 02/06/2014